FILE NO. 001543

RESOLUTION NO. ______

[Commending Frank Cuneo]

COMMENDING FRANK CUNEO FOR AIDING IN THE APPREHENSION OF TWO FUGITIVES WANTED IN CONNECTION WITH A NATIONWIDE ANTI-GAY CRIME SPREE.

WHEREAS, Frank Cuneo was working as a bouncer at The Café on Market Street in San Francisco on Saturday, August 19, 2000; and,

WHEREAS, His interactions that night with two young men with thick Boston accents, while recalling their description from a police flyer, led him to suspect that they were the same individuals wanted in connection with a coast-to-coast crime spree that targeted patrons of gay bars; and,

WHEREAS, Frank's calm demeanor and level headed decision to quietly contact police led to the two suspects' apprehension a few moments later, possibly saving unsuspecting future victims untold pain and suffering; and,

WHEREAS, This kind of heroic action from a past victim of an anti-gay attack represents the best kind of crime fighting and serves as an example of both the prevalence of anti-gay violence and the importance of a community's efforts to work together with law enforcement to catch wanted criminals; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby commends Frank Cuneo for aiding in the apprehension of two fugitives wanted in connection with a nationwide anti-gay crime spree.

SUPERVISOR LENO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 001543

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Frank Cuneo for aiding in the apprehension of two fugitives wanted in connection with a nationwide anti-gay crime spree.

August 28, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 001543

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 28, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young) Clerk of the Board

SEP - 8 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.